Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVI

10-02-1998



			man of the first		1.00	
J.S. Department Patents & Traden	or Lom	merce-	_	п	T /7	fr-
	11-7		7 -	- 11	W/	1 ==
Patents & Traden	dalik (O f			u	v	1
	m n					

Attorney Docket No. 34-6035

100/8/9/2	Date: July 20, 1998 Jul 2 0 1998				
To the Honorable Commissione Please record the attached origin					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Mitsuo KOBAYASHI	Name: YUGEN KAISHA Məná JAPAN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesxx No	Address: 4-101 Ebata-cho, Fukui-shi Fui-ken, 918-8016 Japan				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes <u>xx</u> No				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name xx Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNE'S NAME An Assignment was previously recorded on April 28, 1998, at Reel 9138, Frames 0328 and 0329	-				
Execution Date: April 14, 1998					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exception of the second seco	ecution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/773.721	5,726,732				
Additional numbers attach	ned?Yes <u>xx</u> No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP					
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Enclosed-Check No.: 17045				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
1998 DNGUYEN 00000134 5726732	0.00				
581 _{George E. Oram, Jr.} 40.00 00 Longle Name of Person Signing Signature	July 20, 1998 Date				
Reg. No. 27,931 Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $2-PATENT$				

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, Mitsuo Kobayashi has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

STRUCTURE FOR COUPLING SOME SELECTED PARTS OF A PAIR OF EYEGLASSES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 10, 1998, as United States Patent No. 5,726,732

and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Yugen Kaisha Məná Japan, of 4-101, Ebata-cho, Fukui-shi, Fui-ken, 918-8016 Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said United States Letters Patent No. 5,726,732; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any Re-issues thereof.

Mitsuo Kobayashi

Dated: April 14, 1998



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 30, 1998

PTAS

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP GEORGE E. ORAM, JR. METROPOLITAN SQUARE - G STREET LOBBY 655 FIFTEENTH STREET, N.W., SUITE 330 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-5701



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/28/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9138/0328

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KOBAYASHI, MITSUO

DOC DATE: 04/14/1998

4-101, EBATA-CHO, FUKUI-SHI FUI-KEN, 918-8016, JAPAN

 SERIAL NUMBER: 08773721
 FILING DATE: 12/24/1996

 PATENT NUMBER: 5726732
 ISSUE DATE: 03/10/1998

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0104



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Mitsuo KOBAYASHI

Patent Number: 5,726,732 ATTN: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Serial Number: 08/773,721

Filed: December 24, 1996

For: STRUCTURE FOR COUPLING SOME SELECTED

PARTS OF A PAIR OF EYEGLASSES

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

July 20, 1998

Dear Sir:

Please supply the undersigned attorney with a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified application.

This request is being made in order to correct an error in the name of the Assignee. The correct name should be "YUGEN KAISHA Məná JAPAN". In support of this correction, we are enclosing a copy of the recorded Assignment with the correct information highlighted and a new Form PTO-1595. Also enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the corrections marked in red. A corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is urgently requested.

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0105 In the event any fees are due with respect to this paper, please charge our Deposit

Account No. 14-1060.

Respectfully submitted,

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP

George Coram, Jr. Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 27,931

Atty. Docket No. P7134-6035

Metropolitan Square 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 (202) 638-5000

GEO:lad

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

Enclosures: New Form PTO-1595

Copy of Assignment

Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

Check # 17045